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Reports



City of Fulshear Municipal Court
Comparison Analysis May 2016

TIME FRAME Total Collections Filed Violations Docket Count Adjudicated
Dec-15 $17,156.73 133 113 135
Jan-16 $19,006.70 156 137 138
Feb-16 $29,838.23 149 171 158
Mar-16 $26,026.00 186 148 193
Apr-16 $23,582.70 128 124 215
May-16 $13,420.00 -75.73% 157 22.66% 164 32.26% 146 -32.09%
Total-2014/2015 $199,245.79 1377 1096 1310
Total-2015/2016 $170,778.16 -14.29% 1230 -10.68% 1207 10.13% 1293 -1.30%
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[ TOTAL COLLECTIONS $13,420.00 FILED VIOLATIONS
FINES $5,854.40 ' TRAFFIC/NON-PARKING 123| __ARRAIGNMENTS/RESETS 120|
- |FEES ‘ $2,749.17 TRAFFIC/PARKING - 1 __PRE-TRIALS 29|
UND:S $381.51 TRAFFICCITYORDINANCE | | _JUDGETRIAL |
3RD PARTY COLLECTIONS $871.80 NON-TRAFFIC PENAL CODE 1 JURY TRIAL |
STATE COURT COST 3 $3,563.12] NON-TRAFFIC STATE LAW - 31 PRELIMINARY HEARINGS 2
INON-TRAFFIC CITY ORDINANCE | 1 SHOW CAl-J;SE HEARINGS 13}
TOTAL COURT COLLECTIONS MAY 2016 $13,420.00
TOTAL WARRANTS ISSUED: 80 ‘ . TOTAL WARRANTS CLEARED: 21
TOTAL FILED VIOLATIONS: 154 l TOTAL CASES ADJUDICATED: 146
32.43% OF FILED VIOLATIONS WERE SPEED RELATED VIOLATIONS




CITY OF FULSHEAR MUNICIPAL COURT
NOTES OF INTEREST

May, 2016

» The total collections for the month of May, 2016 were $13420.00. From the previous month of

April, there is an decrease of $10,162.70. Breakdown of collections:

X

Fines S 5,854,40

Fees S 2,749.17 (Driving Safety, Deferrals, Dismissals, Warrants, Arrests, Time
Payments, Return Checks, etc.)

Reserved Funds S 381.51 (Building Security, Technology, Efficiency & Child Safety)

3™ pParty Collection $ 871.80 (Amount Added to Warrants for Collections)

State Court Costs S 3,563.12 (State Comptroller & DPS OMNIBASE
$256.81 Service fee kept by City if timely submitted)
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» Compared to the collections of 2014-2015 to this fiscal year’s collections, there is a decrease of
$28,467.63.

» The May, 2016, filed violations totaled 157 showing an increase of 29 from the month of April
and a decrease of 147 compared to 2014-2015 fiscal year.

» The Arraignment Dockets including resets from prior court dates, totaled 120 cases, 29 Pre-
Trials, no Jury Trials, no Judge Trial, 2 Preliminary Hearings (after warrant or arrest) and 13
Show Cause Hearings for a total Docket count of 164.

» There were 80 warrants issued in the month of May with 21 warrants cleared.

» There were 43 cases completed with 92 cases being dismissed for the various compliances

bringing the total cases adjudicated to 146.

Valerie Buyant

Valerie Bryant
Municipal Court Administrator



FILED VIOLATIONS SUMMARY MAY 2016

Public Intoxication 1
Possession of Drug Paraphernalia 2
Ran Stop Sign 7
lllegal Pass On Right i
Improper Passing 1
Fail to Maintain Financial Responsibility 10
Fail to Control Speed 1
Turned When Unsafe 1
Failed to Signal Turn 1
Driving While License Invalid 12
No Driver's License 20
Failed to Dim Headlights 1
Defective Stop Lamp 1
Passing Authorized Emergency Vehicle 7
Faii to Display Driver's License 1
Fail to Report Change of Address 4
Open Container 3
Violate Promise to Appear 7
Failure to Appear 25
Parked Facing Traffic 1
Operate Motor Vehicle Without License Plates 1
Expired Registration 10
Driving Under the Influence-Minor 1
G - P 1

SPEED RELATED TOTAL: ~ “ =< [ " 37
PERCENTAGE FILED/SPEED: - |- 32.43%







Building Inspections Department
Monthly Performance Tracking and Reporting
Ending Period May 2016

Residential Commercial Pool/Minor Res

Project type Inspections

Plan Review Plan Review Plan Review

Jan-16 89 5 17 781
Feb-16 67 22 11 807
Mar-16 65 2 19 748
Apr-16 70 5 24 784
May-16 60 8 27 825
Jun-16
Jul-16
Aug-16
Sep-16
Oct-16
Nov-16
Dec-16
Total Year to date-16 351 42 98 3945
Comparison April 15 62 4 6 719
lllegal or Bandit Signs 112
High Weeds & Grass 3

Summons Issued
Stop Work Orders 14






CALLS FOR SERVICE

% CHANGE :

Sl s,

Fulshear Police Department

PH: (281) 346-2202 * Fax (281) 346-1716 * 29730 - D McKinnon Rd. * P.O. Box 279 * Fulshcar, Texas 77441

MAY 2016 STATISTICS REPORT

% CHANGE :

OFFENSES INVESTIGATED

TRAFFIC CONTACTS

TRAFFIC COLLISIONS

19% % CHANGE : __ 45% % CHANGE : _ 125%
CITATIONS : 127 MINOR : 9
WARNINGS: 512 MAJOR : 0
B FATE . =
3 ORCIB RAP ROBBER A BUR R
i o )
2015 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016
0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 2 3 4 0 1

Open Records Request 7 16 129% 179 68
Complaints 0 1 100%. 0 1

Fingerprintin 0 3 100% 0 40

Community Oriented Events 7 7 0% 49 26




Department Incident Activity
Report

FULSHEAR POLICE DEPARTMENT
29370 MCKINNON ROAD, SUITE D
FULSHEAR, TX 77441

(281) 346-2202 TELEPHONE
(281) 346-1716 FAX

Date Reported: 05/01/2016 - 05/31/2016 | Show Subclasses: True

Events Cir Cir Cir Total Percent
Classification Rptd Unfounded Actual Arrest Exception Juveniles Cir Cir
ABANDONED 1 1 1 100.0
ABANDONED VEHICLE 1 1 1 100.0
AGENCY ASSIST 54 54 52 96.3
ASSIST OTHER AGENCY 54 54 52 96.3
ALARM 49 49 48 98.0
BUSINESS ALARM 15 15 15 100.0
RESIDENTIAL ALARM 34 34 33 97.1
ANIMALPROBLEM 6 6 6 100.0
LOOSE LIVESTOCK 3 3 3 100.0
OTHER ANIMAL CALLS 3 3 3 100.0
ASSAULT 1 1 0 0.0
SIMPLE ASSAULT 1 1 1] 0.0
BURGLARY 6 6 2 2 33.3
BURGLARY - CONSTRUCTION 3 3 2 2 66.7
BURGLARY, FORCED ENTRY NONRESIDENCE 1 1 1] 0.0
BURGLARY, FORCED ENTRY RESIDENCE 1 1 | 0 0.0
BURGLARY, VEHICLE 1 1 0 0.0
CALLS FOR SERVICE 181 181 170 93.9
911 MISUSE /ABUSE 2 2 2 100.0
ADMIN 11 11 10 90.9
CHECK BY UNIT 145 145 135 93.1
CITIZEN CONTACT 11 11 11 100.0
FINGERPRINTING 3 3 3 100.0
INFORMATION CALL 1 1 1 100.0
SPECIAL ASSIGNMENT 7 7 7 100.0
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 1 1 1 100.0
CIVIL PROBLEM 4 4 4 100.0
CIVILDISPUTE 1 1 100.0
CIVIL MATTER 3 3 3 100.0
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 7 7 7 7 100.0
COCAINE, POSSESSION 1 1 1 1 100.0
MARIJUANA, POSSESSION 6 6 6 6 100.0
DAMAGED PROPERTY 3 3 1 2 100.0
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 2 2 1 2 100.0
DAMAGED PROPERTY, PRIVATE 1 1 0 0.0
DISTURBANCE 11 11 10 90.9
DISTURBANCE 3 3 a 100.0
FAMILY DISTURBANCE 2 2 2 100.0
INTERFERENCE WITH CHILD CUSTODY 1 i ! 1 100.0
VERBAL ARGUMENT 5 5 4 80.0
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DWI / DUI
ALCOHOL

FOLLOWUP INVESTIGATION
FOLLOWUP INVESTIGATION, LOCAL EVENT
FOLLOWUP INVESTIGATION, OTHER

FORGERY
COUNTERFEITING DOCUMENTS

HARASSMENT
ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION
HARASSMENT, OTHER

HEALTH/SAFETY
WELFARE CHECK

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

MISSING PERSON
MISSING CHILD

ORDINANCE VIOLATION
OTHER
SOLICITING

POSSESSION
DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

PROPERTY
FOUND PROPERTY

PROPERTY WATCH
BUSINESS CHECK
OTHER PROPERTY CHECK
RESIDENCE CHECK

PUBLIC INTOX
INTOXICATION OFFENSE

PUBLIC PEACE
LOUD MUSIC/NOISE

PUBLIC SERVICE
ASSIST MOTORIST
ASSIST PUBLIC

SECURITY CHECK
PERSONAL SECURITY/WELFARE CHECK

STOLEN VEHICLE
VEHICLE THEFT, AUTO

SUSPICIOUS
SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

TAMPERING
TAMPERING/CONCEALING EVIDENCE

THEFT

16
13

203
29

170

16
13

202

28

170

16
13

45

12
24

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0

0.0
0.0

99.5
96.6
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0

97.8
100.0
88.9
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0

75.0
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THEFT OTHER 3 3 2 66.7
THEFT, CONSTRUCTION 1 100.0
TRAFFIC (CRIMINAL VIOLATION) 5 100.0
CRIMINAL TRAFFICVIOLATION 100.0
TRAFFIC ACCIDENT 10 10 10 100.0
TRAFFICACCIDENT, VEHICLE DAMAGE 9 9 9 100.0
TRAFFICACCIDENT. PUBLIC PROPERTY DAMG 1 100.0
TRAFFIC PROBLEM 17 17 17 100.0
RECKLESS DRIVER 1 1 1 100.0
TRAFFICCOMPLAINT 9 9 9 100.0
TRAFFIC CONTROL 4 4 4 100.0
TRAFFICHAZARD 3 3 3 100.0
WARRANT 8 8 8 100.0
LOCAL-MISDEMEANOR 3 3 3 100.0
OUT OF COUNTY-FELONY 3 3 3 100.0
OUT OF COUNTY-MISDEMEANOR 2 2 2 100.0
WEAPONS OFFENSE 2 2 2 2 100.0
CARRYING A PROHIBITED WEAPON 1 1 1 1 100.0
POSSESSION OF WEAPON 1 1 100.0
Event Totals 666 666 28 641 96.4

33






From the Desk of Toni Velie
Customer Service/Utility Services Manager

WEEKLY REPORT OF 06/16/16

e Total Bills sent out for billing cycle 04/25/2016 — 05/25/2016 — 3,134
e Total Revenue Billed - $297,383.85
e Total Deposit Returns - $1,250.00
e Active Account Reconciliation for 04/25/16 —05/25/16
New accounts — 131
Disconnect- No transfer — 75
Disconnect- Transfer — 3
e Total Tap Count for billing cycle 04/25/2016 — 05/25/2016 - 71 taps set

This report covers most of my monthly billing. It will change for weekly
reports.



